HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 877 CS

	Amendment No. (for drafter's use only)
	CHAMBER ACTION
	<u>Senate</u> <u>House</u>
1	Representative Justice offered the following:
2	
3	Amendment (with title amendment)
4	Remove line 144 and insert:
5	Section 14. Archie and Mary Louise Silver Child
6	Development Center designated; University of South Florida to
7	erect suitable markers
8	(1) The Infant and Child Development Center Building at
9	the University of South Florida is designated as the "Archie and
10	Mary Louise Silver Child Development Center."
11	(2) The University of South Florida is authorized to
12	erect suitable markers for the designation made by this section.
13	Section 15. H. William Heller Hall designated; University
14	of South Florida St. Petersburg to erect suitable markers

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 877 CS

	Amendment No. (for drafter's use only)
15	(1) The building known as Coquina Hall, located on the
16	campus of the University of South Florida St. Petersburg in
17	Pinellas County, is designated as "H. William Heller Hall."
18	(2) The University of South Florida St. Petersburg is
19	authorized to erect suitable markers for the designation made by
20	this section.
21	(3) This section shall take effect upon the effective date
22	of the retirement or resignation of H. William Heller from, or
23	the termination of H. William Heller's employment with, the
24	University of South Florida St. Petersburg.
25	Section 16. Except as otherwise provide herein, this act
26	shall take effect July 1, 2004.
27	
28	
29	========== TITLE AMENDMENT =========
30	Remove line(s) 27 and insert:
31	designating the Archie and Mary Louise Silver Child Development
32	Center at the University of South Florida; authorizing the
33	University of South Florida to erect suitable markers;
34	designating H. William Heller Hall at the University of South
35	Florida St. Petersburg in Pinellas County; authorizing the
36	university to erect suitable markers; providing effective dates.